8. Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

The Company shall complete the allotment of the Equity Shares within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the later

of:

(i) date of the approval of this Special Resolution; or

(ii) Receipt of last of the approval/permission required for such allotment from any regulatory authority or the

Central Government (including but not limited to the in-principal approval of the Stock Exchanges for

issuance of the Equity Shares to Proposed Allottees).

9. The Identity of the proposed Allottee and the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be

held by them:

a) Equity Shares Allottees on preferential issue basis under Resolution no. 1 are as follows:

Sr.
No.

Name of the proposed
Allottee

The natural
persons who
are ultimate
beneficial
owner

Category
(Promoter
/Non-
Promoter)

* Pre-Issue holding &
% of Holding of
Proposed Allottees

Number
of Eq.
Shares
proposed
to be
allotted

# Post-Issue holding
& % of  Holding of
Proposed Allottees

No. of
Eq.
Shares

Percentage
holding
(%)

No. of
Eq.
Shares

Percentage
holding
(%)

1 Rakeshbhai Popatbhai Tejaani Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 30000 30000 0.22

2 Sanjay Surana Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 30000 30000 0.22

3 Khushi Rakeshkumar Desai Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

4 Patel Balvantkumar Jivanbhai Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

5 Rakesh Mahendra Desai Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

6 Vipin Tejpal Parmar Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

7 Patel Dipabahen
Balvantkumar

Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

8 Krutikaben Kaushikbhai
Patoliya

Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

9 Jhamatmal Kishanchand
Bodhwani

Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

10 Chintu Somnath Chugh Individual Non-
Promoter

8043 0.07 20000 28043 0.21

11 Riya Rajesh Shah Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

12 AnilKumar Pugalia HUF AnilKumar
Pugalia –
Karta of HUF

Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

13 Rajput Ravindra B Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 20000 20000 0.15

14 Shailleshbhai Vitthalbhai
Gajera

Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 19000 19000 0.14

15 Binod Kumar Begwani Individual Non-
Promoter

131 0.00 18000 18131 0.14

16 Jyoti Vinod Begwani Individual Non-
Promoter

215 0.00 18000 18215 0.14

17 Shital Ravindra Rajput Individual Non-
Promoter

2750 0.03 18000 20750 0.15

18 Anil Bishnoi Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 16000 16000 0.12

19 Brijmohan Shyamsundar
Agrawal

Individual Non-
Promoter

100 0.00 16000 16100 0.12

20 Anup Dhanuka Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 16000 16000 0.12

21 Madhu Nirmal Jain Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 16000 16000 0.12

22 Rajat Nirmal Jain Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 16000 16000 0.12

23 Nishit Jain Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 16000 16000 0.12

24 Tanishque Vikram Jain Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 16000 16000 0.12

25 Vandana Mahesh Chandak Individual Non-
Promoter

7313 0.07 16000 23313 0.17

26 Kuldeepkumar Chhaganbhai
Sangani

Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 16000 16000 0.12

27 Raju Ram Bishnoi Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 16000 16000 0.12

28 Pawankumar Agarwal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 16000 16000 0.12

29 Suresh Kumar M Choudhary Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 14000 14000 0.10

30 Hema Ram Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

31 Jagdish Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

32 Mihirkumar D Patel Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

33 Pradeep R Mundhra Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

34 Priyanka Vijay Agrawal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

35 Naveenkumar Kamal kumar
Agarwal

Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

36 Ratanlal Kheradi Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

37 Bhumikaben N Patel Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

38 Girish Mahesh Daryani HUF Girish
Mahesh
Daryani –
Karta of HUF

Non-
Promoter

100 0.00 10000 10100 0.08

39 Gohil Devangsinh B Individual Non-
Promoter

7706 0.07 10000 17706 0.13

40 Rupala Manish Gunvantbhai Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

41 Charu Agarwal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

42 Meenaben Bharatbhai Tank Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

43 Pawan Kumar Agarwal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

44 Abhijeet Agarwal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 10000 10000 0.07

45 Girdharilal C Prajapati Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 8000 8000 0.06

46 Kaluram Bishnoi Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 8000 8000 0.06

47 Bishnoi Sahil Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 8000 8000 0.06

48 Sanjay Bhansali Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 8000 8000 0.06

49 Ashok Kumar Vishnoi Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 6000 6000 0.04

50 Sahil Rajesh Agarwal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 6000 6000 0.04

51 Sujanaram Saran Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 6000 6000 0.04

52 Anilkumar pravinsinh solanki Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 6000 6000 0.04

53 Kailashchandra Banshilal
Chandak

Individual Non-
Promoter

278 0.00 5000 5278 0.04

54 Rajendra Nanubhai Patel Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

55 Piyush Kailashchandra
Chandak

Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

56 Arti Manish Kheradi Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

57 Ravi Krishna Kumar Agarwal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

58 Dhameliya Sanjaykumar
Bhimjibhai

Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

59 Trivedi Harshkumar Kirtilal Individual Non-
Promoter

859 0.01 5000 5859 0.04

60 Maheshbhai N Patel Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

61 Ajaykumar Shivshankarprasad
Agarwal

Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

62 Rashmi Anurag Agrawal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

63 Kavita Kailashchandra
Chandak

Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

64 Renu Niraj Nawka Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

65 Pawankumar Ramgopal
Agrawal

Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

66 Sunil Agarwal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

67 Shreya Jayprakashbhai
Manavadaria

Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

68 Gadia Arvind Bharatkumar Individual Non-
Promoter

3863 0.04 5000 8863 0.07

69 Amit Agarwal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

70 Harsh Agrawal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

71 Krishna vikram Gohil Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

72 Manojkumar Agarwal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

73 Archit Agarwal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 5000 5000 0.04

74 Prerna Abhinav Singhi Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 4400 4400 0.03

75 Banshi Lal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 4000 4000 0.03

76 Bhagirath Panwar Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 4000 4000 0.03

77 Dhruvkumar N Mayani Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 4000 4000 0.03

78 Dineshbhai N Patel Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 4000 4000 0.03

79 Rita Brijmohan Agrawal Individual Non-
Promoter

0 0.00 4000 4000 0.03

80 Manish Kumar Bishnoi Individual Non-